
LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis V S V V V V V

07.5 37.5 07.6 27.6 37.6 02.7 02.7 27.7 37.7 07.8 37.8 37.11 07.12 37.12 57.12 07.13 37.13 57.13 07.14 37.14 37.18 07.19 37.19 07.20

08.5 38.5 08.6 28.6 38.6 03.7 03.7 28.7 38.7 08.8 38.8 38.11 08.12 38.12 58.12 08.13 38.13 58.13 08.14 38.14 38.18 08.19 38.19 08.20

09.5 39.5 09.6 30.6 40.6 05.7 05.7 30.7 40.7 10.8 40.8 40.11 10.12 40.12 00.13 10.13 40.13 00.14 10.14 40.14 40.18 10.19 39.19 09.20

10.5 40.5 10.6 31.6 41.6 06.7 06.7 31.7 41.7 11.8 41.8 41.11 11.12 41.12 01.13 11.13 41.13 01.14 11.14 41.14 41.18 11.19 40.19 10.20

12.5 42.5 12.6 33.6 43.6 08.7 08.7 33.7 43.7 13.8 43.8 43.11 13.12 43.12 03.13 13.13 43.13 03.14 13.14 43.14 43.18 13.19 42.19 12.20

15.5 45.5 15.6 35.6 45.6 10.7 10.7 35.7 45.7 15.8 45.8 45.11 15.12 45.12 05.13 17.13 45.13 05.14 15.14 45.14 45.18 15.19 45.19 15.20

| | | | | | | 25.7 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

16.5 46.5 16.6 37.6 47.6 12.7 12.7 27.7 37.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 47.11 17.12 47.12 07.13 19.13 47.13 07.14 17.14 47.14 47.18 17.19 46.19 16.20

17.5 47.5 17.6 38.6 48.6 13.7 13.7 28.7 38.7 48.7 18.8 48.8 48.11 18.12 48.12 08.13 20.13 48.13 08.14 18.14 48.14 48.18 18.19 47.19 17.20

18.5 48.5 18.6 39.6 49.6 14.7 14.7 29.7 39.7 49.7 19.8 49.8 49.11 19.12 49.12 09.13 21.13 49.13 09.14 19.14 49.14 49.18 19.19 48.19 18.20

19.5 49.5 19.6 40.6 50.6 15.7 15.7 30.7 40.7 50.7 20.8 50.8

a
ll
e
 3

0
 M

in
.

50.11 20.12 50.12 10.13 22.13 50.13 10.14 20.14 50.14

a
ll
e
 3

0
 M

in
.

50.18 20.19 49.19 19.20

20.5 50.5 20.6 41.6 51.6 16.7 16.7 31.7 41.7 51.7 21.8 51.8 51.11 21.12 51.12 11.13 23.13 51.13 11.14 21.14 51.14 51.18 21.19 50.19 20.20

21.5 51.5 21.6 42.6 52.6 17.7 17.7 32.7 42.7 52.7 22.8 52.8 52.11 22.12 52.12 12.13 24.13 52.13 12.14 22.14 52.14 52.18 22.19 51.19 21.20

22.5 52.5 22.6 43.6 53.6 18.7 18.7 33.7 43.7 53.7 23.8 53.8 53.11 23.12 53.12 13.13 25.13 53.13 13.14 23.14 53.14 53.18 23.19 52.19 22.20

| | | | | | 19.7 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

24.5 54.5 24.6 45.6 55.6 20.7 22.7 35.7 45.7 55.7 25.8 55.8 55.11 25.12 55.12 15.13 27.13 55.13 15.14 25.14 55.14 55.18 25.19 54.19 24.20

25.5 55.5 25.6 46.6 56.6 21.7 23.7 36.7 46.7 56.7 26.8 56.8 56.11 26.12 56.12 16.13 28.13 56.13 16.14 26.14 56.14 56.18 26.19 55.19 25.20

| | | | | | | 37.7 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

26.5 56.5 26.6 47.6 57.6 22.7 24.7 47.7 57.7 27.8 57.8 57.11 29.12 57.12 17.13 29.13 57.13 17.14 27.14 57.14 57.18 27.19 56.19 26.20

27.5 57.5 27.6 48.6 58.6 23.7 25.7 48.7 58.7 28.8 58.8 58.11 30.12 58.12 18.13 30.13 58.13 18.14 28.14 58.14 58.18 28.19 57.19 27.20

28.5 58.5 28.6 49.6 59.6 24.7 26.7 49.7 59.7 29.8 59.8 59.11 31.12 59.12 19.13 31.13 59.13 19.14 29.14 59.14 59.18 29.19 58.19 28.20

29.5 59.5 29.6 51.6 01.7 26.7 28.7 51.7 01.8 31.8 01.9 01.12 33.12 01.13 21.13 32.13 01.14 21.14 31.14 01.15 01.19 31.19 59.19 29.20

Hauptbahnhof ab

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung

Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 14 an

Heiligengeistplatz 14 ab

Heiligengeistplatz 2

Ri.-Wagner-Straße

Messe West

Maximilianstraße

Hirschenwirtstraße

Südring

Weidmanngasse

Schmelzhütte

Gendarmeriestraße

Stein

Kehrbach

Viktring Schule an

Siebenbürgengasse ab

Viktringer Platz

Krottendorfer Straße

Krottendorf an

�

98 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 80
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

Montag - FreitagHauptbahnhof-Heiligengeistplatz-Schmelzhütte-Krottendorf  

)  V ... verkehrt nur an Schultagen S ... verkehrt nur an schulfreien Tagen

LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis V V S V V S V S V S V V S V V

09.5 48.5 16.6 36.6 47.6 00.7 20.7 20.7 40.7 50.7 50.10 20.11 50.11 50.11 20.12 20.12 50.12 50.12 15.13 20.13 20.13 50.13 10.14 20.14 20.19 50.19 20.20

10.5 49.5 17.6 37.6 48.6 01.7 21.7 21.7 41.7 51.7 51.10 21.11 51.11 51.11 21.12 21.12 51.12 51.12 16.13 21.13 21.13 51.13 11.14 21.14 21.19 51.19 21.20

11.5 50.5 18.6 38.6 49.6 02.7 22.7 22.7 42.7 52.7 52.10 22.11 52.11 52.11 22.12 22.12 52.12 52.12 17.13 22.13 22.13 52.13 12.14 22.14 22.19 52.19 22.20

12.5 51.5 19.6 40.6 51.6 04.7 24.7 25.7 44.7 54.7 54.10 24.11 54.11 54.11 24.12 24.12 54.12 54.12 19.13 24.13 24.13 54.13 14.14 24.14 24.19 53.19 23.20

12.5 51.5 19.6 40.6 51.6 04.7 24.7 25.7 44.7 54.7 54.10 24.11 54.11 54.11 24.12 27.12 54.12 54.12 19.13 24.13 24.13 54.13 14.14 24.14 24.19 53.19 23.20

13.5 52.5 20.6 41.6 52.6 05.7 25.7 26.7 45.7 55.7 55.10 25.11 55.11 55.11 25.12 28.12 55.12 55.12 20.13 25.13 25.13 55.13 15.14 25.14 25.19 54.19 24.20

14.5 53.5 21.6 42.6 53.6 06.7 26.7 27.7 46.7 56.7 56.10 26.11 56.11 56.11 26.12 29.12 56.12 56.12 21.13 26.13 26.13 56.13 16.14 26.14 26.19 55.19 25.20

| | | | | 09.7 | | | | | | | 59.11 | | | 59.12 | | 29.13 | | | | | |

16.5 55.5 23.6 44.6 55.6 10.7 28.7 30.7 48.7 58.7 58.10 28.11 58.11 00.12 28.12 31.12 58.12 00.13 24.13 28.13 30.13 58.13 18.14 28.14 28.19 57.19 27.20

17.5 56.5 24.6 45.6 56.6 11.7 29.7 31.7 49.7 59.7 59.10 29.11 59.11 01.12 29.12 32.12 59.12 01.13 25.13 29.13 31.13 59.13 19.14 29.14 29.19 58.19 28.20

18.5 57.5 26.6 47.6 58.6 13.7 31.7 34.7 52.7 01.8

a
ll
e
 3

0
 M

in
.

01.11 31.11 01.12 03.12 31.12 34.12 01.13 03.13 26.13 31.13 33.13 01.14 21.14 31.14

a
ll
e
 3

0
 M

in
.

31.19 59.19 29.20

19.5 58.5 27.6 48.6 59.6 15.7 32.7 35.7 53.7 02.8 02.11 32.11 02.12 04.12 32.12 35.12 02.13 04.13 28.13 32.13 34.13 02.14 22.14 32.14 32.19 00.20 30.20

20.5 59.5 28.6 49.6 00.7 16.7 33.7 37.7 54.7 03.8 03.11 33.11 03.12 05.12 33.12 36.12 03.13 05.13 29.13 33.13 35.13 03.14 23.14 33.14 33.19 01.20 31.20

21.5 00.6 29.6 51.6 02.7 18.7 35.7 38.7 56.7 05.8 05.11 35.11 05.12 07.12 35.12 38.12 05.13 07.13 30.13 35.13 37.13 05.14 25.14 35.14 35.19 02.20 32.20

22.5 01.6 30.6 52.6 03.7 20.7 36.7 40.7 58.7 06.8 06.11 36.11 06.12 08.12 36.12 39.12 06.13 08.13 31.13 36.13 38.13 06.14 26.14 36.14 36.19 03.20 33.20

25.5 04.6 33.6 55.6 06.7 23.7 39.7 44.7 01.8 09.8 09.11 39.11 09.12 11.12 39.12 42.12 09.13 11.13 34.13 39.13 41.13 09.14 29.14 39.14 39.19 06.20 36.20

25.5 06.6 35.6 56.6 09.7 26.7 42.7 48.7 02.8 12.8 12.11 42.11 12.12 12.12 42.12 43.12 12.13 12.13 35.13 42.13 42.13 12.14 32.14 42.14 42.19 08.20 38.20

26.5 07.6 36.6 57.6 10.7 27.7 43.7 49.7 03.8 13.8 13.11 43.11 13.12 13.12 43.12 44.12 13.13 13.13 36.13 43.13 43.13 13.14 33.14 43.14 43.19 09.20 39.20

26.5 07.6 36.6 58.6 11.7 28.7 44.7 50.7 04.8 14.8 14.11 44.11 14.12 14.12 44.12 45.12 14.13 14.13 37.13 44.13 44.13 14.14 34.14 44.14 44.19 09.20 39.20

27.5 08.6 37.6 59.6 12.7 29.7 45.7 51.7 05.8 15.8 15.11 45.11 15.12 15.12 45.12 46.12 15.13 15.13 38.13 45.13 45.13 15.14 35.14 45.14 45.19 10.20 40.20

28.5 09.6 38.6 00.7 13.7 30.7 46.7 52.7 06.8 16.8 16.11 46.11 16.12 16.12 46.12 47.12 16.13 16.13 39.13 46.13 46.13 16.14 36.14 46.14 46.19 11.20 41.20

30.5 10.6 40.6 01.7 14.7 32.7 47.7 53.7 07.8 17.8 17.11 47.11 17.12 17.12 47.12 48.12 17.13 17.13 41.13 47.13 47.13 17.14 37.14 47.14 47.19 12.20 42.20

Krottendorf ab

Krottendorfer Straße

Viktringer Platz

Siebenbürgengasse an

Siebenbürgengasse ab

Kehrbach

Stein

Gendarmeriestraße

Schmelzhütte

Weidmanngasse

Südring

Hirschenwirtstraße

Maximilianstraße

Messe West

Aug.-Jaksch-Straße

Heiligengeistplatz 6 an

Heiligengeistplatz 6 ab

Benediktinerplatz

Karfreitstraße

Landesregierung

Wirtschaftskammer

Hauptbahnhof an

�

98 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 80
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

Montag - FreitagKrottendorf-Schmelzhütte-Heiligengeistplatz-Hauptbahnhof  

)  V ... verkehrt nur an Schultagen S ... verkehrt nur an schulfreien Tagen

LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis

07.5 37.5 07.6 37.6 07.7 37.7 07.8 37.8 07.9 37.9 07.10 37.10 07.11 37.11 07.12 37.12 07.13 37.13 07.14 37.14 07.15 37.18 07.19 37.19 07.20

08.5 38.5 08.6 38.6 08.7 38.7 08.8 38.8 08.9 38.9 08.10 38.10 08.11 38.11 08.12 38.12 08.13 38.13 08.14 38.14 08.15 38.18 08.19 38.19 08.20

09.5 39.5 09.6 40.6 10.7 40.7 10.8 40.8 10.9 40.9 10.10 40.10 10.11 40.11 10.12 40.12 10.13 40.13 10.14 40.14 10.15 40.18 10.19 40.19 10.20

10.5 40.5 10.6 41.6 11.7 41.7 11.8 41.8 11.9 41.9 11.10 41.10 11.11 41.11 11.12 41.12 11.13 41.13 11.14 41.14 11.15 41.18 11.19 41.19 11.20

12.5 42.5 12.6 43.6 13.7 43.7 13.8 43.8 13.9 43.9 13.10 43.10 13.11 43.11 13.12 43.12 13.13 43.13 13.14 43.14 13.15 43.18 13.19 43.19 13.20

15.5 45.5 15.6 45.6 15.7 45.7 15.8 45.8 15.9 45.9 15.10 45.10 15.11 45.11 15.12 45.12 15.13 45.13 15.14 45.14 15.15 45.18 15.19 45.19 15.20

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

16.5 46.5 16.6 47.6 17.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 17.9 47.9 17.10 47.10 17.11 47.11 17.12 47.12 17.13 47.13 17.14 47.14 17.15 47.18 17.19 47.19 17.20

17.5 47.5 17.6 48.6 18.7 48.7 18.8 48.8 18.9 48.9 18.10 48.10 18.11 48.11 18.12 48.12 18.13 48.13 18.14 48.14 18.15 48.18 18.19 48.19 18.20

18.5 48.5 18.6 49.6 19.7 49.7 19.8 49.8 19.9 49.9 19.10 49.10 19.11 49.11 19.12 49.12 19.13 49.13 19.14 49.14 19.15 49.18 19.19 49.19 19.20

19.5 49.5 19.6 50.6 20.7 50.7 20.8 50.8 20.9 50.9 20.10 50.10 20.11 50.11 20.12 50.12 20.13 50.13 20.14 50.14 20.15

a
lle

 3
0
 M

in
.

50.18 20.19 50.19 20.20

20.5 50.5 20.6 51.6 21.7 51.7 21.8 51.8 21.9 51.9 21.10 51.10 21.11 51.11 21.12 51.12 21.13 51.13 21.14 51.14 21.15 51.18 21.19 51.19 21.20

21.5 51.5 21.6 52.6 22.7 52.7 22.8 52.8 22.9 52.9 22.10 52.10 22.11 52.11 22.12 52.12 22.13 52.13 22.14 52.14 22.15 52.18 22.19 52.19 22.20

22.5 52.5 22.6 53.6 23.7 53.7 23.8 53.8 23.9 53.9 23.10 53.10 23.11 53.11 23.12 53.12 23.13 53.13 23.14 53.14 23.15 53.18 23.19 53.19 23.20

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

24.5 54.5 24.6 55.6 25.7 55.7 25.8 55.8 25.9 55.9 25.10 55.10 25.11 55.11 25.12 55.12 25.13 55.13 25.14 55.14 25.15 55.18 25.19 55.19 25.20

25.5 55.5 25.6 56.6 26.7 56.7 26.8 56.8 26.9 56.9 26.10 56.10 26.11 56.11 26.12 56.12 26.13 56.13 26.14 56.14 26.15 56.18 26.19 56.19 26.20

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

26.5 56.5 26.6 57.6 27.7 57.7 27.8 57.8 27.9 57.9 27.10 57.10 27.11 57.11 27.12 57.12 27.13 57.13 27.14 57.14 27.15 57.18 27.19 57.19 27.20

27.5 57.5 27.6 58.6 28.7 58.7 28.8 58.8 28.9 58.9 28.10 58.10 28.11 58.11 28.12 58.12 28.13 58.13 28.14 58.14 28.15 58.18 28.19 58.19 28.20

28.5 58.5 28.6 59.6 29.7 59.7 29.8 59.8 29.9 59.9 29.10 59.10 29.11 59.11 29.12 59.12 29.13 59.13 29.14 59.14 29.15 59.18 29.19 59.19 29.20

29.5 59.5 29.6 01.7 31.7 01.8 31.8 01.9 31.9 01.10 31.10 01.11 31.11 01.12 31.12 01.13 31.13 01.14 31.14 01.15 31.15 01.19 31.19 01.20 31.20

Hauptbahnhof ab

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung

Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 14 an

Heiligengeistplatz 14 ab

Heiligengeistplatz 2

Ri.-Wagner-Straße

Messe West

Maximilianstraße

Hirschenwirtstraße

Südring

Weidmanngasse

Schmelzhütte

Gendarmeriestraße

Stein

Kehrbach

Viktring Schule an

Siebenbürgengasse ab

Viktringer Platz

Krottendorfer Straße

Krottendorf an

�

98 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 80
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

SamstagHauptbahnhof-Heiligengeistplatz-Schmelzhütte-Krottendorf  

LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis

07.5 37.5 07.6 37.6 07.7 37.7 07.8 37.8 07.9 37.9 07.10 37.10 07.11 37.11 07.12 37.12 07.13 37.13 07.14 37.14 07.15 37.18 07.19 37.19 07.20

08.5 38.5 08.6 38.6 08.7 38.7 08.8 38.8 08.9 38.9 08.10 38.10 08.11 38.11 08.12 38.12 08.13 38.13 08.14 38.14 08.15 38.18 08.19 38.19 08.20

09.5 39.5 09.6 40.6 10.7 40.7 10.8 40.8 10.9 40.9 10.10 40.10 10.11 40.11 10.12 40.12 10.13 40.13 10.14 40.14 10.15 40.18 10.19 40.19 10.20

10.5 40.5 10.6 41.6 11.7 41.7 11.8 41.8 11.9 41.9 11.10 41.10 11.11 41.11 11.12 41.12 11.13 41.13 11.14 41.14 11.15 41.18 11.19 41.19 11.20

12.5 42.5 12.6 43.6 13.7 43.7 13.8 43.8 13.9 43.9 13.10 43.10 13.11 43.11 13.12 43.12 13.13 43.13 13.14 43.14 13.15 43.18 13.19 43.19 13.20

15.5 45.5 15.6 45.6 15.7 45.7 15.8 45.8 15.9 45.9 15.10 45.10 15.11 45.11 15.12 45.12 15.13 45.13 15.14 45.14 15.15 45.18 15.19 45.19 15.20

16.5 46.5 16.6 47.6 17.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 17.9 47.9 17.10 47.10 17.11 47.11 17.12 47.12 17.13 47.13 17.14 47.14 17.15 47.18 17.19 47.19 17.20

17.5 47.5 17.6 48.6 18.7 48.7 18.8 48.8 18.9 48.9 18.10 48.10 18.11 48.11 18.12 48.12 18.13 48.13 18.14 48.14 18.15 48.18 18.19 48.19 18.20

18.5 48.5 18.6 49.6 19.7 49.7 19.8 49.8 19.9 49.9 19.10 49.10 19.11 49.11 19.12 49.12 19.13 49.13 19.14 49.14 19.15 49.18 19.19 49.19 19.20

19.5 49.5 19.6 50.6 20.7 50.7 20.8 50.8 20.9 50.9 20.10 50.10 20.11 50.11 20.12 50.12 20.13 50.13 20.14 50.14 20.15

a
lle

 3
0
 M

in
.

50.18 20.19 50.19 20.20

20.5 50.5 20.6 51.6 21.7 51.7 21.8 51.8 21.9 51.9 21.10 51.10 21.11 51.11 21.12 51.12 21.13 51.13 21.14 51.14 21.15 51.18 21.19 51.19 21.20

21.5 51.5 21.6 52.6 22.7 52.7 22.8 52.8 22.9 52.9 22.10 52.10 22.11 52.11 22.12 52.12 22.13 52.13 22.14 52.14 22.15 52.18 22.19 52.19 22.20

22.5 52.5 22.6 53.6 23.7 53.7 23.8 53.8 23.9 53.9 23.10 53.10 23.11 53.11 23.12 53.12 23.13 53.13 23.14 53.14 23.15 53.18 23.19 53.19 23.20

24.5 54.5 24.6 55.6 25.7 55.7 25.8 55.8 25.9 55.9 25.10 55.10 25.11 55.11 25.12 55.12 25.13 55.13 25.14 55.14 25.15 55.18 25.19 55.19 25.20

25.5 55.5 25.6 56.6 26.7 56.7 26.8 56.8 26.9 56.9 26.10 56.10 26.11 56.11 26.12 56.12 26.13 56.13 26.14 56.14 26.15 56.18 26.19 56.19 26.20

26.5 56.5 26.6 57.6 27.7 57.7 27.8 57.8 27.9 57.9 27.10 57.10 27.11 57.11 27.12 57.12 27.13 57.13 27.14 57.14 27.15 57.18 27.19 57.19 27.20

27.5 57.5 27.6 58.6 28.7 58.7 28.8 58.8 28.9 58.9 28.10 58.10 28.11 58.11 28.12 58.12 28.13 58.13 28.14 58.14 28.15 58.18 28.19 58.19 28.20

28.5 58.5 28.6 59.6 29.7 59.7 29.8 59.8 29.9 59.9 29.10 59.10 29.11 59.11 29.12 59.12 29.13 59.13 29.14 59.14 29.15 59.18 29.19 59.19 29.20

29.5 59.5 29.6 01.7 31.7 01.8 31.8 01.9 31.9 01.10 31.10 01.11 31.11 01.12 31.12 01.13 31.13 01.14 31.14 01.15 31.15 01.19 31.19 01.20 31.20

Hauptbahnhof ab

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung

Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 14 an

Heiligengeistplatz 14 ab

Ri.-Wagner-Straße

Messe West

Maximilianstraße

Hirschenwirtstraße

Südring

Weidmanngasse

Schmelzhütte

Stein

Kehrbach

Siebenbürgengasse

Viktringer Platz

Krottendorfer Straße

Krottendorf an

�

98 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 80
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

SamstagHauptbahnhof-Heiligengeistplatz-Schmelzhütte-Krottendorf  

LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis

50.5 20.6 50.6 20.7 50.7 20.8 50.8 20.9 50.9 20.10 50.10 20.11 50.11 20.12 50.12 20.13 50.13 20.14 50.14 20.15 50.15 50.18 20.19 50.19 20.20

51.5 21.6 51.6 21.7 51.7 21.8 51.8 21.9 51.9 21.10 51.10 21.11 51.11 21.12 51.12 21.13 51.13 21.14 51.14 21.15 51.15 51.18 21.19 51.19 21.20

52.5 22.6 52.6 22.7 52.7 22.8 52.8 22.9 52.9 22.10 52.10 22.11 52.11 22.12 52.12 22.13 52.13 22.14 52.14 22.15 52.15 52.18 22.19 52.19 22.20

53.5 23.6 54.6 24.7 54.7 24.8 54.8 24.9 54.9 24.10 54.10 24.11 54.11 24.12 54.12 24.13 54.13 24.14 54.14 24.15 54.15 54.18 24.19 53.19 23.20

54.5 24.6 55.6 25.7 55.7 25.8 55.8 25.9 55.9 25.10 55.10 25.11 55.11 25.12 55.12 25.13 55.13 25.14 55.14 25.15 55.15 55.18 25.19 54.19 24.20

55.5 25.6 56.6 26.7 56.7 26.8 56.8 26.9 56.9 26.10 56.10 26.11 56.11 26.12 56.12 26.13 56.13 26.14 56.14 26.15 56.15 56.18 26.19 55.19 25.20

57.5 27.6 58.6 28.7 58.7 28.8 58.8 28.9 58.9 28.10 58.10 28.11 58.11 28.12 58.12 28.13 58.13 28.14 58.14 28.15 58.15 58.18 28.19 57.19 27.20

58.5 28.6 59.6 29.7 59.7 29.8 59.8 29.9 59.9 29.10 59.10 29.11 59.11 29.12 59.12 29.13 59.13 29.14 59.14 29.15 59.15 59.18 29.19 58.19 28.20

59.5 29.6 01.7 31.7 01.8 31.8 01.9 31.9 01.10 31.10 01.11 31.11 01.12 31.12 01.13 31.13 01.14 31.14 01.15 31.15 01.16 01.19 31.19 59.19 29.20

00.6 30.6 02.7 32.7 02.8 32.8 02.9 32.9 02.10 32.10 02.11 32.11 02.12 32.12 02.13 32.13 02.14 32.14 02.15 32.15 02.16

a
lle

 3
0
 M

in
.

02.19 32.19 00.20 30.20

01.6 31.6 03.7 33.7 03.8 33.8 03.9 33.9 03.10 33.10 03.11 33.11 03.12 33.12 03.13 33.13 03.14 33.14 03.15 33.15 03.16 03.19 33.19 01.20 31.20

02.6 32.6 05.7 35.7 05.8 35.8 05.9 35.9 05.10 35.10 05.11 35.11 05.12 35.12 05.13 35.13 05.14 35.14 05.15 35.15 05.16 05.19 35.19 02.20 32.20

03.6 33.6 06.7 36.7 06.8 36.8 06.9 36.9 06.10 36.10 06.11 36.11 06.12 36.12 06.13 36.13 06.14 36.14 06.15 36.15 06.16 06.19 36.19 03.20 33.20

06.6 36.6 09.7 39.7 09.8 39.8 09.9 39.9 09.10 39.10 09.11 39.11 09.12 39.12 09.13 39.13 09.14 39.14 09.15 39.15 09.16 09.19 39.19 06.20 36.20

08.6 38.6 12.7 42.7 12.8 42.8 12.9 42.9 12.10 42.10 12.11 42.11 12.12 42.12 12.13 42.13 12.14 42.14 12.15 42.15 12.16 12.19 42.19 13.20 38.20

09.6 39.6 13.7 43.7 13.8 43.8 13.9 43.9 13.10 43.10 13.11 43.11 13.12 43.12 13.13 43.13 13.14 43.14 13.15 43.15 13.16 13.19 43.19 14.20 39.20

09.6 39.6 14.7 44.7 14.8 44.8 14.9 44.9 14.10 44.10 14.11 44.11 14.12 44.12 14.13 44.13 14.14 44.14 14.15 44.15 14.16 14.19 44.19 14.20 39.20

10.6 40.6 15.7 45.7 15.8 45.8 15.9 45.9 15.10 45.10 15.11 45.11 15.12 45.12 15.13 45.13 15.14 45.14 15.15 45.15 15.16 15.19 45.19 15.20 40.20

11.6 41.6 16.7 46.7 16.8 46.8 16.9 46.9 16.10 46.10 16.11 46.11 16.12 46.12 16.13 46.13 16.14 46.14 16.15 46.15 16.16 16.19 46.19 16.20 41.20

12.6 42.6 17.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 17.9 47.9 17.10 47.10 17.11 47.11 17.12 47.12 17.13 47.13 17.14 47.14 17.15 47.15 17.16 17.19 47.19 17.20 42.20

Krottendorf ab

Krottendorfer Straße

Viktringer Platz

Siebenbürgengasse

Kehrbach

Stein

Schmelzhütte

Weidmanngasse

Südring

Hirschenwirtstraße

Maximilianstraße

Messe West

Aug.-Jaksch-Straße

Heiligengeistplatz 6 an

Heiligengeistplatz 6 ab

Benediktinerplatz

Karfreitstraße

Landesregierung

Wirtschaftskammer

Hauptbahnhof an

�

98 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 80
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

SamstagKrottendorf-Schmelzhütte-Heiligengeistplatz-Hauptbahnhof  

LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis

45.6 45.7 45.8 45.9 45.10 45.11 45.12 45.13 45.14 45.15 45.16 45.17 45.18 45.19

46.6 46.7 46.8 46.9 46.10 46.11 46.12 46.13 46.14 46.15 46.16 46.17 46.18 46.19

47.6 47.7 47.8 47.9 47.10 47.11 47.12 47.13 47.14 47.15 47.16 47.17 47.18 47.19

48.6 48.7 48.8 48.9 48.10 48.11 48.12 48.13 48.14 48.15 48.16 48.17 48.18 48.19

50.6 50.7 50.8 50.9 50.10 50.11 50.12 50.13 50.14 50.15 50.16 50.17 50.18 50.19

00.6 00.7 00.8 00.9 00.10 00.11 00.12 00.13 00.14 00.15 00.16 00.17 00.18 00.19 00.20

02.6 02.7 02.8 02.9 02.10 02.11 02.12 02.13 02.14 02.15 02.16 02.17 02.18 02.19 02.20

03.6 03.7 03.8 03.9 03.10 03.11 03.12 03.13 03.14 03.15 03.16 03.17 03.18 03.19 03.20

04.6 04.7 04.8 04.9 04.10 04.11 04.12 04.13 04.14 04.15 04.16 04.17 04.18 04.19 04.20

05.6 05.7 05.8 05.9 05.10 05.11 05.12 05.13 05.14 05.15 05.16 05.17 05.18 05.19 05.20

06.6 06.7 06.8 06.9 06.10 06.11 06.12 06.13 06.14 06.15 06.16 06.17 06.18 06.19 06.20

07.6 07.7 07.8 07.9 07.10 07.11 07.12 07.13 07.14 07.15 07.16 07.17 07.18 07.19 07.20

08.6 08.7 08.8 08.9 08.10 08.11 08.12 08.13 08.14 08.15 08.16 08.17 08.18 08.19 08.20

10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10 10.11 10.12 10.13 10.14 10.15 10.16 10.17 10.18 10.19 10.20

11.6 11.7 11.8 11.9 11.10 11.11 11.12 11.13 11.14 11.15 11.16 11.17 11.18 11.19 11.20

12.6 12.7 12.8 12.9 12.10 12.11 12.12 12.13 12.14 12.15 12.16 12.17 12.18 12.19 12.20

13.6 13.7 13.8 13.9 13.10 13.11 13.12 13.13 13.14 13.15 13.16 13.17 13.18 13.19 13.20

14.6 14.7 14.8 14.9 14.10 14.11 14.12 14.13 14.14 14.15 14.16 14.17 14.18 14.19 14.20

15.6 15.7 15.8 15.9 15.10 15.11 15.12 15.13 15.14 15.15 15.16 15.17 15.18 15.19 15.20

Hauptbahnhof ab

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung

Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 14 an

Heiligengeistplatz 14 ab

Ri.-Wagner-Straße

Messe West

Maximilianstraße

Hirschenwirtstraße

Südring

Weidmanngasse

Schmelzhütte

Stein

Kehrbach

Siebenbürgengasse

Viktringer Platz

Krottendorfer Straße

Krottendorf an

�

98 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 80
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

Sonn.-und FeiertagHauptbahnhof-Heiligengeistplatz-Schmelzhütte-Krottendorf  



LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis

07.5 37.5 07.6 37.6 07.7 37.7 07.8 37.8 07.9 37.9 07.10 37.10 07.11 37.11 07.12 37.12 07.13 37.13 07.14 37.14 07.15 37.18 07.19 37.19 07.20

08.5 38.5 08.6 38.6 08.7 38.7 08.8 38.8 08.9 38.9 08.10 38.10 08.11 38.11 08.12 38.12 08.13 38.13 08.14 38.14 08.15 38.18 08.19 38.19 08.20

09.5 39.5 09.6 40.6 10.7 40.7 10.8 40.8 10.9 40.9 10.10 40.10 10.11 40.11 10.12 40.12 10.13 40.13 10.14 40.14 10.15 40.18 10.19 40.19 10.20

10.5 40.5 10.6 41.6 11.7 41.7 11.8 41.8 11.9 41.9 11.10 41.10 11.11 41.11 11.12 41.12 11.13 41.13 11.14 41.14 11.15 41.18 11.19 41.19 11.20

12.5 42.5 12.6 43.6 13.7 43.7 13.8 43.8 13.9 43.9 13.10 43.10 13.11 43.11 13.12 43.12 13.13 43.13 13.14 43.14 13.15 43.18 13.19 43.19 13.20

15.5 45.5 15.6 45.6 15.7 45.7 15.8 45.8 15.9 45.9 15.10 45.10 15.11 45.11 15.12 45.12 15.13 45.13 15.14 45.14 15.15 45.18 15.19 45.19 15.20

16.5 46.5 16.6 47.6 17.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 17.9 47.9 17.10 47.10 17.11 47.11 17.12 47.12 17.13 47.13 17.14 47.14 17.15 47.18 17.19 47.19 17.20

17.5 47.5 17.6 48.6 18.7 48.7 18.8 48.8 18.9 48.9 18.10 48.10 18.11 48.11 18.12 48.12 18.13 48.13 18.14 48.14 18.15 48.18 18.19 48.19 18.20

18.5 48.5 18.6 49.6 19.7 49.7 19.8 49.8 19.9 49.9 19.10 49.10 19.11 49.11 19.12 49.12 19.13 49.13 19.14 49.14 19.15 49.18 19.19 49.19 19.20

19.5 49.5 19.6 50.6 20.7 50.7 20.8 50.8 20.9 50.9 20.10 50.10 20.11 50.11 20.12 50.12 20.13 50.13 20.14 50.14 20.15

a
lle

 3
0
 M

in
.

50.18 20.19 50.19 20.20

20.5 50.5 20.6 51.6 21.7 51.7 21.8 51.8 21.9 51.9 21.10 51.10 21.11 51.11 21.12 51.12 21.13 51.13 21.14 51.14 21.15 51.18 21.19 51.19 21.20

21.5 51.5 21.6 52.6 22.7 52.7 22.8 52.8 22.9 52.9 22.10 52.10 22.11 52.11 22.12 52.12 22.13 52.13 22.14 52.14 22.15 52.18 22.19 52.19 22.20

22.5 52.5 22.6 53.6 23.7 53.7 23.8 53.8 23.9 53.9 23.10 53.10 23.11 53.11 23.12 53.12 23.13 53.13 23.14 53.14 23.15 53.18 23.19 53.19 23.20

24.5 54.5 24.6 55.6 25.7 55.7 25.8 55.8 25.9 55.9 25.10 55.10 25.11 55.11 25.12 55.12 25.13 55.13 25.14 55.14 25.15 55.18 25.19 55.19 25.20

25.5 55.5 25.6 56.6 26.7 56.7 26.8 56.8 26.9 56.9 26.10 56.10 26.11 56.11 26.12 56.12 26.13 56.13 26.14 56.14 26.15 56.18 26.19 56.19 26.20

26.5 56.5 26.6 57.6 27.7 57.7 27.8 57.8 27.9 57.9 27.10 57.10 27.11 57.11 27.12 57.12 27.13 57.13 27.14 57.14 27.15 57.18 27.19 57.19 27.20

27.5 57.5 27.6 58.6 28.7 58.7 28.8 58.8 28.9 58.9 28.10 58.10 28.11 58.11 28.12 58.12 28.13 58.13 28.14 58.14 28.15 58.18 28.19 58.19 28.20

28.5 58.5 28.6 59.6 29.7 59.7 29.8 59.8 29.9 59.9 29.10 59.10 29.11 59.11 29.12 59.12 29.13 59.13 29.14 59.14 29.15 59.18 29.19 59.19 29.20

29.5 59.5 29.6 01.7 31.7 01.8 31.8 01.9 31.9 01.10 31.10 01.11 31.11 01.12 31.12 01.13 31.13 01.14 31.14 01.15 31.15 01.19 31.19 01.20 31.20

Hauptbahnhof ab

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung

Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 14 an

Heiligengeistplatz 14 ab

Ri.-Wagner-Straße

Messe West

Maximilianstraße

Hirschenwirtstraße

Südring

Weidmanngasse

Schmelzhütte

Stein

Kehrbach

Siebenbürgengasse

Viktringer Platz

Krottendorfer Straße

Krottendorf an

�

98 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 80
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

SamstagHauptbahnhof-Heiligengeistplatz-Schmelzhütte-Krottendorf  

LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis

50.5 20.6 50.6 20.7 50.7 20.8 50.8 20.9 50.9 20.10 50.10 20.11 50.11 20.12 50.12 20.13 50.13 20.14 50.14 20.15 50.15 50.18 20.19 50.19 20.20

51.5 21.6 51.6 21.7 51.7 21.8 51.8 21.9 51.9 21.10 51.10 21.11 51.11 21.12 51.12 21.13 51.13 21.14 51.14 21.15 51.15 51.18 21.19 51.19 21.20

52.5 22.6 52.6 22.7 52.7 22.8 52.8 22.9 52.9 22.10 52.10 22.11 52.11 22.12 52.12 22.13 52.13 22.14 52.14 22.15 52.15 52.18 22.19 52.19 22.20

53.5 23.6 54.6 24.7 54.7 24.8 54.8 24.9 54.9 24.10 54.10 24.11 54.11 24.12 54.12 24.13 54.13 24.14 54.14 24.15 54.15 54.18 24.19 53.19 23.20

54.5 24.6 55.6 25.7 55.7 25.8 55.8 25.9 55.9 25.10 55.10 25.11 55.11 25.12 55.12 25.13 55.13 25.14 55.14 25.15 55.15 55.18 25.19 54.19 24.20

55.5 25.6 56.6 26.7 56.7 26.8 56.8 26.9 56.9 26.10 56.10 26.11 56.11 26.12 56.12 26.13 56.13 26.14 56.14 26.15 56.15 56.18 26.19 55.19 25.20

57.5 27.6 58.6 28.7 58.7 28.8 58.8 28.9 58.9 28.10 58.10 28.11 58.11 28.12 58.12 28.13 58.13 28.14 58.14 28.15 58.15 58.18 28.19 57.19 27.20

58.5 28.6 59.6 29.7 59.7 29.8 59.8 29.9 59.9 29.10 59.10 29.11 59.11 29.12 59.12 29.13 59.13 29.14 59.14 29.15 59.15 59.18 29.19 58.19 28.20

59.5 29.6 01.7 31.7 01.8 31.8 01.9 31.9 01.10 31.10 01.11 31.11 01.12 31.12 01.13 31.13 01.14 31.14 01.15 31.15 01.16 01.19 31.19 59.19 29.20

00.6 30.6 02.7 32.7 02.8 32.8 02.9 32.9 02.10 32.10 02.11 32.11 02.12 32.12 02.13 32.13 02.14 32.14 02.15 32.15 02.16

a
lle

 3
0
 M

in
.

02.19 32.19 00.20 30.20

01.6 31.6 03.7 33.7 03.8 33.8 03.9 33.9 03.10 33.10 03.11 33.11 03.12 33.12 03.13 33.13 03.14 33.14 03.15 33.15 03.16 03.19 33.19 01.20 31.20

02.6 32.6 05.7 35.7 05.8 35.8 05.9 35.9 05.10 35.10 05.11 35.11 05.12 35.12 05.13 35.13 05.14 35.14 05.15 35.15 05.16 05.19 35.19 02.20 32.20

03.6 33.6 06.7 36.7 06.8 36.8 06.9 36.9 06.10 36.10 06.11 36.11 06.12 36.12 06.13 36.13 06.14 36.14 06.15 36.15 06.16 06.19 36.19 03.20 33.20

06.6 36.6 09.7 39.7 09.8 39.8 09.9 39.9 09.10 39.10 09.11 39.11 09.12 39.12 09.13 39.13 09.14 39.14 09.15 39.15 09.16 09.19 39.19 06.20 36.20

08.6 38.6 12.7 42.7 12.8 42.8 12.9 42.9 12.10 42.10 12.11 42.11 12.12 42.12 12.13 42.13 12.14 42.14 12.15 42.15 12.16 12.19 42.19 13.20 38.20

09.6 39.6 13.7 43.7 13.8 43.8 13.9 43.9 13.10 43.10 13.11 43.11 13.12 43.12 13.13 43.13 13.14 43.14 13.15 43.15 13.16 13.19 43.19 14.20 39.20

09.6 39.6 14.7 44.7 14.8 44.8 14.9 44.9 14.10 44.10 14.11 44.11 14.12 44.12 14.13 44.13 14.14 44.14 14.15 44.15 14.16 14.19 44.19 14.20 39.20

10.6 40.6 15.7 45.7 15.8 45.8 15.9 45.9 15.10 45.10 15.11 45.11 15.12 45.12 15.13 45.13 15.14 45.14 15.15 45.15 15.16 15.19 45.19 15.20 40.20

11.6 41.6 16.7 46.7 16.8 46.8 16.9 46.9 16.10 46.10 16.11 46.11 16.12 46.12 16.13 46.13 16.14 46.14 16.15 46.15 16.16 16.19 46.19 16.20 41.20

12.6 42.6 17.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 17.9 47.9 17.10 47.10 17.11 47.11 17.12 47.12 17.13 47.13 17.14 47.14 17.15 47.15 17.16 17.19 47.19 17.20 42.20

Krottendorf ab

Krottendorfer Straße

Viktringer Platz

Siebenbürgengasse

Kehrbach

Stein

Schmelzhütte

Weidmanngasse

Südring

Hirschenwirtstraße

Maximilianstraße

Messe West

Aug.-Jaksch-Straße

Heiligengeistplatz 6 an

Heiligengeistplatz 6 ab

Benediktinerplatz

Karfreitstraße

Landesregierung

Wirtschaftskammer

Hauptbahnhof an

�

98 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 80
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

SamstagKrottendorf-Schmelzhütte-Heiligengeistplatz-Hauptbahnhof  

LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis

45.6 45.7 45.8 45.9 45.10 45.11 45.12 45.13 45.14 45.15 45.16 45.17 45.18 45.19

46.6 46.7 46.8 46.9 46.10 46.11 46.12 46.13 46.14 46.15 46.16 46.17 46.18 46.19

47.6 47.7 47.8 47.9 47.10 47.11 47.12 47.13 47.14 47.15 47.16 47.17 47.18 47.19

48.6 48.7 48.8 48.9 48.10 48.11 48.12 48.13 48.14 48.15 48.16 48.17 48.18 48.19

50.6 50.7 50.8 50.9 50.10 50.11 50.12 50.13 50.14 50.15 50.16 50.17 50.18 50.19

00.6 00.7 00.8 00.9 00.10 00.11 00.12 00.13 00.14 00.15 00.16 00.17 00.18 00.19 00.20

02.6 02.7 02.8 02.9 02.10 02.11 02.12 02.13 02.14 02.15 02.16 02.17 02.18 02.19 02.20

03.6 03.7 03.8 03.9 03.10 03.11 03.12 03.13 03.14 03.15 03.16 03.17 03.18 03.19 03.20

04.6 04.7 04.8 04.9 04.10 04.11 04.12 04.13 04.14 04.15 04.16 04.17 04.18 04.19 04.20

05.6 05.7 05.8 05.9 05.10 05.11 05.12 05.13 05.14 05.15 05.16 05.17 05.18 05.19 05.20

06.6 06.7 06.8 06.9 06.10 06.11 06.12 06.13 06.14 06.15 06.16 06.17 06.18 06.19 06.20

07.6 07.7 07.8 07.9 07.10 07.11 07.12 07.13 07.14 07.15 07.16 07.17 07.18 07.19 07.20

08.6 08.7 08.8 08.9 08.10 08.11 08.12 08.13 08.14 08.15 08.16 08.17 08.18 08.19 08.20

10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10 10.11 10.12 10.13 10.14 10.15 10.16 10.17 10.18 10.19 10.20

11.6 11.7 11.8 11.9 11.10 11.11 11.12 11.13 11.14 11.15 11.16 11.17 11.18 11.19 11.20

12.6 12.7 12.8 12.9 12.10 12.11 12.12 12.13 12.14 12.15 12.16 12.17 12.18 12.19 12.20

13.6 13.7 13.8 13.9 13.10 13.11 13.12 13.13 13.14 13.15 13.16 13.17 13.18 13.19 13.20

14.6 14.7 14.8 14.9 14.10 14.11 14.12 14.13 14.14 14.15 14.16 14.17 14.18 14.19 14.20

15.6 15.7 15.8 15.9 15.10 15.11 15.12 15.13 15.14 15.15 15.16 15.17 15.18 15.19 15.20

Hauptbahnhof ab

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung

Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 14 an

Heiligengeistplatz 14 ab

Ri.-Wagner-Straße

Messe West

Maximilianstraße

Hirschenwirtstraße

Südring

Weidmanngasse

Schmelzhütte

Stein

Kehrbach

Siebenbürgengasse

Viktringer Platz

Krottendorfer Straße

Krottendorf an

�

98 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 80
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

Sonn.-und FeiertagHauptbahnhof-Heiligengeistplatz-Schmelzhütte-Krottendorf  

LINIE 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Hinweis

17.6 17.7 17.8 17.9 17.10 17.11 17.12 17.13 17.14 17.15 17.16 17.17 17.18 17.19 17.20

18.6 18.7 18.8 18.9 18.10 18.11 18.12 18.13 18.14 18.15 18.16 18.17 18.18 18.19 18.20

19.6 19.7 19.8 19.9 19.10 19.11 19.12 19.13 19.14 19.15 19.16 19.17 19.18 19.19 19.20

20.6 20.7 20.8 20.9 20.10 20.11 20.12 20.13 20.14 20.15 20.16 20.17 20.18 20.19 20.20

21.6 21.7 21.8 21.9 21.10 21.11 21.12 21.13 21.14 21.15 21.16 21.17 21.18 21.19 21.20

22.6 22.7 22.8 22.9 22.10 22.11 22.12 22.13 22.14 22.15 22.16 22.17 22.18 22.19 22.20

24.6 24.7 24.8 24.9 24.10 24.11 24.12 24.13 24.14 24.15 24.16 24.17 24.18 24.19 24.20

25.6 25.7 25.8 25.9 25.10 25.11 25.12 25.13 25.14 25.15 25.16 25.17 25.18 25.19 25.20

26.6 26.7 26.8 26.9 26.10 26.11 26.12 26.13 26.14 26.15 26.16 26.17 26.18 26.19 26.20

27.6 27.7 27.8 27.9 27.10 27.11 27.12 27.13 27.14 27.15 27.16 27.17 27.18 27.19 27.20

28.6 28.7 28.8 28.9 28.10 28.11 28.12 28.13 28.14 28.15 28.16 28.17 28.18 28.19 28.20

29.6 29.7 29.8 29.9 29.10 29.11 29.12 29.13 29.14 29.15 29.16 29.17 29.18 29.19 29.20

30.6 30.7 30.8 30.9 30.10 30.11 30.12 30.13 30.14 30.15 30.16 30.17 30.18 30.19 30.20

33.6 33.7 33.8 33.9 33.10 33.11 33.12 33.13 33.14 33.15 33.16 33.17 33.18 33.19 33.20

35.6 35.7 35.8 35.9 35.10 35.11 35.12 35.13 35.14 35.15 35.16 35.17 35.18 35.19 35.20

36.6 36.7 36.8 36.9 36.10 36.11 36.12 36.13 36.14 36.15 36.16 36.17 36.18 36.19 36.20

37.6 37.7 37.8 37.9 37.10 37.11 37.12 37.13 37.14 37.15 37.16 37.17 37.18 37.19 37.20

38.6 38.7 38.8 38.9 38.10 38.11 38.12 38.13 38.14 38.15 38.16 38.17 38.18 38.19 38.20

39.6 39.7 39.8 39.9 39.10 39.11 39.12 39.13 39.14 39.15 39.16 39.17 39.18 39.19 39.20

41.6 41.7 41.8 41.9 41.10 41.11 41.12 41.13 41.14 41.15 41.16 41.17 41.18 41.19 41.20

Krottendorf ab

Krottendorfer Straße

Viktringer Platz

Siebenbürgengasse

Kehrbach

Stein

Schmelzhütte

Weidmanngasse

Südring

Hirschenwirtstraße

Maximilianstraße

Messe West

Aug.-Jaksch-Straße

Heiligengeistplatz 6 an

Heiligengeistplatz 6 ab

Benediktinerplatz

Karfreitstraße

Landesregierung

Wirtschaftskammer

Hauptbahnhof an

�
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�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

Sonn.-und FeiertagKrottendorf-Schmelzhütte-Heiligengeistplatz-Hauptbahnhof  
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